
Agenda Memorandum Agenda Item - VIII.B

Subject: Change Order #2 - D&G Concrete Construction - $23,476.20

Prepared By: Novus Agenda,Finance

 City Council Meeting
June 3, 2024

 

 
Background of Issue:
Attached is Change Order #2 submitted by D&G Concrete Construction in the amount of $23,476.20
for additional sanitary sewer on Juniata and for cleaning out the drainage channel south of the
railroad tracks. It was discovered that there was a gravity sanitary sewer service coming from the alley
south of 3rd Street on the West side of Juniata that needed to be connected. Based on discussions
between the City and DGR, the sanitary sewer main will be extended south on Juniata to make that
connection. It was also discovered during construction that the drainage channel south of the railroad
tracks had an outcropping of rock that was preventing the new culvert under the tracks to drain
properly. After discussion with the Contractor and DGR, the City decided to have the Contractor break
up and remove the rock that was obstructing the flow and to the channel in that area. To date the
channel grading has been completed and the sanitary sewer work will be completed once they get to
Juniata.  The Council was informed that this change order would be coming at the May 6th Council
meeting. This Change Order reflects the costs associated with this additional base course material to
help assure that the improvements are built to a proper standard that will stand the test of time.

Recommendation
Finance Officer Baartman recommends the Council approve Change Order #2.

ATTACHMENTS:
671027 Change Order #2.pdf

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2649410/671027_Change_Order__2.pdf

